
City of Hudson, Ohio

Staff Report With Text

File #:  Version: 118-73 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:5/11/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/15/2018 5/15/2018

Title: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH R.
TODD HUNT OF THE LAW FIRM OF WALTER|HAVERFIELD LLP FOR SPECIAL COUNSEL
SERVICES.
Executive Summary:  This Resolution will authorize a new agreement with Todd Hunt for special
counsel services.

Sponsors: David A. Basil

Indexes: Administration

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance No. 18-73

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved on the consent agendaCity Council5/15/2018 1 Pass

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH R.
TODD HUNT OF THE LAW FIRM OF WALTER|HAVERFIELD LLP FOR SPECIAL COUNSEL SERVICES.

Executive Summary: This Resolution will authorize a new agreement with Todd Hunt for special counsel
services.

Legislative History

Ordinance No. 02-27, authorizing an agreement with Chuck Riehl and Todd Hunt for City Solicitor Services;
passed February 6, 2002.
Ordinance No. 11-31, authorizing an agreement with Todd Hunt and Aimee Lane for City Solicitor Services;
passed March 2, 2011.
Ordinance No. 17-24, authorizing an amendment to the agreement with Todd Hunt and Aimee Lane for City
Solicitor Services; passed February 7, 2017.

Purpose & Explanation

This Resolution will authorize a new agreement with Todd Hunt for special counsel services to replace the
current agreement for city solicitor services.

Timing Considerations

Todd Hunt’s new agreement will be effective July 1, 2018.

Fiscal Impact

X   Currently Budgeted
  Supplemental Appropriation Required

City of Hudson, Ohio Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-73, Version: 1

  Appropriation Not Required.

Suggested Action
Staff recommends passage of this Resolution.

Submitted by,

Jane Howington, City Manager

City of Hudson, Ohio Printed on 5/9/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

